"GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
. : Abstract
General ‘Administra tion (Sainik Weltare) Department - Revision of
ants / benefil e.a.tcrdud to. Gallantry Award wiapers- Lump sum annult} and
\ Jump sum grunt - Sanetioned - orders isued.
Q (14 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SAINIK WELFARE) DEPARTMENT ‘

G.O(MS) No.341,/ 2012/ G, RD Dated, Thirnvananthapuram, 30.11.2012,

i ——

Read- 1. FP{‘*TS;N{* 242/ 1 2/GAD dated 20,09.2012,

, 2. Letter No.7039/SW4/GA/2011/DSW dated 16.10.2012 of

/ ]71 the Divector of Sainik Wellwre,

3, Minutes of the meeting held on 09.11.2012 at Chief
Wintsier’s Conference Hall GoveramentiSecretariat.

~ As per the G (). read ahove, cash awarg. cash-ia-lien of land and annuity 1o
the recipients of Gailantry Decdrations walre rmud The Director of Sainik
Welfare, in his leiter read above, has requested l‘n modify- the scheme of
awarding monsiury penellis W gallantry award ﬁpﬁrs with a substantial
enhancement aid the sane can be ;;iw,n 25 o one time lump sum grant to the
awardees witl prospective etfect. :

Govefurient have exemined the matter in detail and are pieased to order that
the existing bztieficiaries of galiantry gward and the annuity paid to them will 1h-c'

" gettled by giving a lump sum -;myment ("as in table | below), Hereinafter.. the



gallantry award winners will be given one time lump sum grant by clubbing

cash award, cash-in-lien of land and annuity (as in table 2 below).

i

Name of Decaration

. Param Vit Chakra

Ashoka Chakra
Harvuth;ﬁn Yudh

Seva Medal

Msgha Vir Chakia -

*

Kirthi Chaken

{1iham ‘:'uﬁh Eisﬁx-a

Medal

Vir Chakia

Shourya Chakra *

' YudhSeva Meddl

Sena Medal/Nao

'Sena Medal/Vayu

Seno M Edaj.

Mention-in-

Despateh

Lump .s.un;s_mnuit}r in rupees

2,50,000
1,25.000

125000

75,000

62,500

62,500

50000
50,000,
37,500°

30,000

25,000

i’

‘-



e
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Table 2.

No.

10, -

11,

Namz o f Degoreiion

Puram Vir Chakra ¢

Ashoka Clakea

Ssrvotham Yudh Seva Medal :
Mshe Vit Chakra St
Kirthi Chakrgt

_IIJ1'mm .u*‘l Seva Medal

Vir Chakra

Shovrya Chakrs ,
Yucih Seva Medal

Sent Medal/Nao Seﬁ Medat!{!wu éﬁ‘m

L

hedil

Meution-in-Despeich

L

Lump sum grant in ripe.

25,00,000
25,00,000
20,00.000
20,00,000
18,00.000

16,00.000

112,00.000

8,00,000

2,00,000

12.00,000

1,00.000



The expenditure on this account sill be debited to the head of account “2075-
00-800-94-cash award 1o the recipienis of gallantry decorations in the defence
service and dependants of defence service personnel- bther charges”,

This cider has no retrospective-effect.

By Order of the Governor,
K.R.JYOTHILAL

Secretary to Government

To _ e
.,Z’é Director of Sainik Welfare, Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram,

The Prlincipr;i Accountant General (Audit) Kgra]; Thiruvananthapuram.
The Aceountant General (A&E) Kerala, Thinl}'arkan&;npumm, :

.All District Collectors

All Zila Sainik Welfare Officers, _

The District Treasury l"Jl'f‘i‘:n-r. Thiruvananthapuram.

Thl: Srr.'t.:retar_-' o tiﬁt'u'rmmnt of India, M’iqistrﬁ-: of Befence, Nc_w Delhi
Awith C/L) I

The Secretary, Kendriya Suinik Board, Mew Delki (with C/L)

. The Adjutant General and Chairman PPOC, Adjuﬁsm General's Branch.

Amy Head Quarters, DHQ & P.O, New Delhi-110011.

The ° Director, | Information and  Public  Relations Department.
Thiruvanﬁn:h.muram. .

Finance Diepi,

SF/0OC.

Forwarded/by Order

Section Officer
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