

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Abstract



General Administration (Sainik Welfare) Department - Revision of grants / benefits extended to Gallantry Award winners- Lump sum annuity and lump sum grant - Sanctioned - orders issued.

10 mis

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SAINIK WELFARE) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(MS) No.341/2012/GAD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 30.11.2012.

Read:-

1. G.O (MS) No. 242/12/GAD dated 20,09.2012.

2. Letter No.7039/SW4/GA/2011/DSW dated 16.10.2012 of the Director of Sainik Welfure,

3. Minutes of the meeting held on 09.11.2012 at Chief Minister's Conference Hall Government Secretariat.

ORDER

As per the G.O. read above, cash award, cash-in-lieu of land and annuity to the recipients of Gallantry Decorations were revised. The Director of Sainik Welfare, in his letter read above, has requested to modify the scheme of awarding monetary benefits to gallantry award winners with a substantial enhancement and the same can be given as a one time lump sum grant to the awardees with prospective effect.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to order that the existing beneficiaries of galiantry award and the annuity paid to them will be settled by giving a lump sum payment ('as in table I below). Hereinafter, the

gallantry award winners will be given one time lump sum grant by clubbing cash award, cash-in-lieu of land and annuity (as in table 2 below).

Table 1.

Serial No.	Name of Decoration	Lump sum annuity in rupees
1.	Param Vir Chakra	2,50,000
2.	Ashoka Chakra	1,25,000
3.	Sarvothain Yudh	1,25,000
	Seva-Medal	
4.	Maha Vir Chakra	75,000
5.	Kirthi Chakra	62,500
6.	Utham Yudh Seva	62,500
	Medal	
7.	Vir Chekra	50,000
8.	Shourya Chakra	50,000.
9.	,Yudh Seva Medal	37,500
10.	Sena Medal/Nao	30,000
	Sena Medal/Vayu	
	Sena Medal	
11.	Mention-in-	25,000
	Despatch	

Table 2.

Serial	Name of Decoration	Lump sum grant in rupe.
No.		
1.	Param Vic Chakra	25,00,000
2	Ashoka Chakra	25,00,000
13.	Sarvotham Yudh Seva Medal	20,00,000
4.	Meha Vir Chakra	20,00,000
5	Kirthi Chakra	18,00,000
6.	Utham Yudh Seva Medal	16,00,000
7. /	- Vir Chakra	12,00,000
8,	Shourya Chakra	8,00,000
9.	Yucih Seva Medal	2,00,000
10.	Sena Medal/Nao Sena Medal/Vayu Sena	2.00,000
i manganer	Medal	
11.	Mention-in-Despatch	1,00,000

The expenditure on this account will be debited to the head of account "2075-00-800-94-cash award to the recipients of gallantry decorations in the defence service and dependents of defence service personnel- other charges".

This order has no retrospective effect.

By Order of the Governor,

K.R.JYOTHILAL

Secretary to Government

To

The Director of Sainik Welfare, Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

All District Collectors

All Zîla Sainik Welfare Officers.

The District Treasury Officer, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Defence, New Delhi (with C/L)

The Secretary, Kendriya Sainik Board, New Delhi (with C/L)

The Adjutant General and Chairman PPOC, Adjustant General's Branch.

Army Head Quarters, DHQ & P.O, New Delhi-110 011.

The Director, Information and Public Relations Department,
Thiruvenanthapuram.

Finance Dept.

SF/OC.

Forwarded/by Order

Section Officer

Va